NOT SPECI FI ED / OTHER

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

014 See Bl ock 16C O9RVD00477 QA NA
6. ISSUED BY CODE 02801 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE |02801
RW RwW

US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

OFFI CE OF CI VI LI AN RADI OACTI VE WASTE MGMT
1551 HI LLSH RE DRI VE

LAS VEGAS NV 89134

US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

OFFI CE OF CI VI LI AN RW MGMT

1551 HI LLSH RE DRI VE

ATTN ROSA GOVEZ- CONTRACT SPECI ALI ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89134

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

USA REPCSI TORY SERVI CES LLC

ATTN ANTHONY S FOUNTAI N 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

720 PARK BLVD

PO BOX 73 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
BO SE | D 837290001 X |DE- RWD000005

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
03/ 31/ 2009

CODE 827077079 FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

~ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [T]is extended, [ is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Attachment 1, No Fundi ng- Approved Fundi ng Program (AFP) Nunber 11 (FY09)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A  THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X Unilateral Mod | AW ause |.157 - DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [Xis not, [ is required to sign this document and return 0 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Tax | D Nunber: 94-1381538
DUNS Nunber: 827077079
QA: NA

Subj to Retent: NO

The purpose of this nodificationis to

i ncorporates Approved Fundi ng Program ( AFP)
nunber 11 (Attachment 1) in the contract cited in
Bl ock 10A above. This AFP does not provide
additional funding; it only reallocates FY 2009
fundi ng between budget and reporting (B&R) codes.

Cont i nued

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Marc T. M Cusker

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

T T e £

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

16C. DATE SIGNED

09/ 30/ 2009

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NOT SPECI FI ED / OTHER



NOT SPECI FI ED / OTHER

CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
DE- RWD000005/ 014 2 | 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
USA REPOSI TORY SERVI CES LLC
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY|UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A (B) (O [D (B) (F)
Total funds obligated and contract val ue renmains
unchanged at $36, 432, 896. 21, and $1, 606, 464, 986,
consecutivel y.
Al other terms and conditions renmain unchanged.
The work under this contract should be conducted
in accordance with the contractor's QA Program
FOB: Destination
Peri od of Performance: 04/01/2009 to 03/31/2014
Change Item 00001 to read as foll ows(anmunt shown
is the total anount):
00001 CONTRACT AWARD FOR MANAGEMENT AND OPERATI ON OF SAF

OCRWM PROGRAM
Line item val ue is: $1, 606, 464, 986. 00
Increnental |y Funded Anbunt: $36, 432, 896. 21

Accounting | nfo:

BASE Period Fund: 00000 Appr Year: 0000 Allottee:
00 Report Entity: 000000 (nject O ass: 00000
Program 0000000 Project: 0000000 WFO 0000000
Local Use: 0000000

Refer to Subject of Availability of Funds O ause
in the Contract. $1, 606, 464, 986. 00 Refer to

Subj ect of Availability of Funds Cl ause in the
Contract.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

NOT SPECI FI ED / OTHER

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



ey ‘paacadidy
"»Qa paAaadeY R Y
00T TIE o] 023HHYd FANTY Ho el | ebpng
\huuwﬂmu:_umﬁ\ L
12968 ZEE LTS o008 12968 ZEE L¥S
LOVHINGD aaLvonson gaLyoIa8o ANTVA LOVHLINOD TWLOL
40 NOLLdIONI 3ONIS SONNL LINFHHND ASNOIADY SANNA
g3 LYDITE0 SONNY
. 0008
LL{s9)SNVHLHDOAL  + 2z (09) A3+HNON - "WIFH + A$ (0¥} a3d - ‘Wi + ONLLYEILO - SNOLLYHILO
L7 989'Zer OES 00026 6+9 64 1Z'9L€ €82 083 JALYINAND MIN
1Z'968'2Eh 9ES 00'025 679’58 (FE TR TR FALLY AWM HOXA
00°0$ 0008 0008 IVLOL QON
TVIOL NOILONAELSNDD SNOLLYHIJO
HOLIVHLNOGS AILVHOILNI
003000 008 ¥$ 00°0% 00°000°006 3 TWLOL
00°000'006'v$ 00’08 00°'000'008'$ LO0L MY
LOVHLINOD aaLyYoI1a0 HIAGNALIAS HONOUHL
4O NOLLAFONI ADNIS SONNA LNTHIND aaLvo1180 SUNNA
a2L¥91N90 SaNNd
ONIGNNE NOLLISHYHL
‘BLON
L ‘ON ddY
AON HIGNI143$ Uz rLO¥ ‘ON QOW
JOW QINIENOD 0£000) | SODDDOOMY *ON LOVHLNOD
271 °SAS Kionsodey vsn HOLOVHINOD
HIGW3AL43S
6007 Ad
SHOLIYYLNOD GALVHOILNI
HOd

T luswiyoeny

13THS AMVWANS ONIANN



KN N NN R NN N NN KK KN E K KN K KN K KN
* ayeg 12101440 BUIApIa) »
> >
- *
x> >
* IAupIge|reny spund JO UOIIEDIITIR) «
W A A N N N W W N E W N A A N NN W NN N A
T2 968°2Er“9E T2°968°2Er 9 0070 T2 968°2Er“9€ 0070 TVL0L ONVHD
0070 0070 0070 0070 0070 MHOM TgvsananI Ty
0070 0070 0070 0070 0070 NOILONYLSNOD
0070 0070 0070 0070 0070 AINTWAINDA TVLIdYD
T2 968°2EP 9 T2 968°2EV 9 0070 T2 968°ZEV“9€ 0070 SFSNIdXT ONILWVHIO
TIav1IVAY @SNy JONVHO SNOIARYd SNOILYD1180
V1oL Q3LSOONN
va MaN ONINNI93g
(ve) ALIMOHLNY 139ang
AIVIWANS

G000000MY =ON LOVMINOD - SO00000MY “OT1 ~43S Auonisoday vsn - SNSN
TT "ON Wvd90dd ONIANNd d3AO¥ddY 600C Ad
NOLLVHLSININGY ALIYNO3S dvITONN TWNOILYN

T 39vd
€001dd



0070 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 wasAs Jusweleue o3sem - 00000004d 0-00-00-00-4d
00720V 12T 00720V “TCT 00°0 00720V ‘12T 0070 weaboad - JusweBeue) a3sel SAIOEOIPEY URIIIAID - 00000008d 0-00-00-00-4d
pung s3sej| JeslonNN  600¢  L2cSX68
90°T9V*209°S 90°T9V 209G 00°0 90°T9V“209°S 00°0 waysAs Juswabeuey 83Sem - 000000040 0-00-00-00-4a
pung s3sej JeslonN  800¢  L2gSX68
ST°TT. 089 ST°TT. 089 00°0 STTT. 089 00°0 waysAs Juswabeue)y 83SeM - 000000040 0-00-00-00-40 am
pund a1sen JesjonN S00C  LZZSX68
00°22€°€20°0E 00°22€°€20°0E 00°0 00°22e“€20°0E 00°0 waysAs Juswabeue) 83SeM - 000000040 0-00-00-00-4@ HL
IesodsiQq a1sep JedJonN asuagad 600 YYZOX68
FIavIvAvY a3sIngd JONVHO SNOIATHd SNOLLYOIT190 Y3ANNN FONFHI3Y 139ang TOMLNOD yed OH Lo
V1oL J31SO0ONN dv3A NOILYIddOdddY
va MaN ONINNIO3d

(vd) ALIYOHLNY 139and

AIVWIANS  TTOHLNOD d$9 OH

G00000OMY ON LOWMINOD - SO00000MY “OT1 ~48S Auorrsoday vsn - SNSN

TT "ON WVH90dd ONIANNG d3AO¥ddY 6002 Ad
NOLLVHLSININGY ALIYNO3S dvITONN TWNOLLWN

T 3ovd
€001dd



00°000°0F 0070000 00°0 0070000 0070 309foad uoryeliodsued| JeuorIenN ‘000900v4a 00¥SZ 8002 0-00-90-0v-4d
0S5°219°6T 0S5°219°6T 00°0 0S°L19°6T 0070 Juswafeuep weibold - 009€00v4d 00¥SZ 8002 0-09-€0-0v-4a
€.°60€°9g €.°60€°9¢ 00°0 €1760E°9E 0070 (S13) uswerels 10edw] JeIUSLUOAIAUT - 002200v4a 00¥SZ 8002 0-02-20-0v-4d
TT°206°€ TT°206°E 00°0 TT°206°E 00°0 aurT 11ey epenaN - 00T200v4d 00¥SZ 8002 0-0T-20-0v-4a
GE°S¥S 62 GE°S¥S 62 0070 GE"GYS 62 0070 Juswaleuepy uorIeULIOJUl ‘000256040 00¥SZ 8002 0-00-25-60-4a
00°000°ST 00°000°ST 0070 00°000°ST 00°0 1043u0D pue “‘Buruueld “juswebeuen weiaboid ‘00TTS604d 00VSZ 8002 0-0T-15-60-4d
00°000°0T 00°000°0T 00°0 00°000°0T 00°0 Juswafeuey weiaboud “0TOTS604d 00FSZ  800Z 0-TO-TS-60-4d
767855 ¥6°85G 00°0 767855 0070 (007ISD) 3500 210A0-2417 WeISAS |eI0L “000EV604d 00FSZ 800C 0-00-€¥-60-40
007000 ¥S 00°000“¥S 0070 00°000“¥S 0070 sisAjeuy swe1sAS “000Zr604d 00¥SZ 8002 0-00-Z¥-60-4a
9/°699°G/. 9/°699°G/. 00°0 9/°699°GL 0070 (vd) @oueanssy Aarpend ‘000016040 00¥SZ 8002 0-00-0T-60-4a
92°6E€ 92°6E€ 0070 9Z°6€€ 0070 ul Juswabeuep Aousbiswz pue A31andss B spaenfajes ‘00T/06040 00FSZ 800Z 0-0T-20-60-40
TS T6E°29E TS T6E°29E 0070 TS T6E 29 00°0 Aio3isoday 20BNSONS “0ZSS0TO4A  00VSZ 8002 0-25-S0-T0-4a
8E"1¥T2092 T 8E°¥12 092 T 00°0 8€ 712 092 T 0070 suoryesadp (v0) UOITRZIJIOYINY UOIIONIISUO) 81d ‘002S0T04d 00vSZ 6002
2672€6°000°T 26°2€6°000°T 00°0 26°2€6°000°T 00°0 suorzesado () UOIIeZIJOUyINY UOIIONIISUO) 81d ‘002S0T04d  00vSZ 8002 0-02-S0-T0-4a
(8e"¥T2 092 1) (8e"¥T2 092 1) 0070 (8e"¥T2 092 1) 0070 S8OIAISS 30eAlU0) Opuep ‘08TS0T04d 00¥SZ 6002 0-8T-S0-T0-4a
€6°00v°2 670072 00°0 670072 0070 S913111084 90BYINS JESJONN-UON J0) NI pue SBS “ZpTS0T04d 00¥SZ 8002 Z2-¥1-G0-T0-4a
00°000°002 00°000°002 00°0 007000002 00°0 S8131] 1084 80ejUNS ABSJONN-UON “THTS0T04d 00VSZ 8002 T-¥T-G0-T0-4a
98°.6L°€Te 98°.6L°€Ce 0070 987L6L°€Ce 0070 uoryedl|ddy 8susorT “0ZTS0T04d 00¥SC 8002 0-21-50-T0-4a
007000005 00°000°00S 00°0 007000005 0070 sisAjeuy Aayes aansoj0-aid ‘Z60S0T04d 00¥SZ 8002 2-60-G0-T0-4a
66°T08°EV2 66°T08“EVZ 00°0 66°T08 EVC 0070 sisAjeuy A3ages aunso0-3sod “160S0T04d  00vSZ 8002 T-60-S0-T0-4a
02°€6T°609°T 02°€61°609°T 00°0 02°€6T 609 T 0070 sesAjeuy A3ayes “‘0€0S0T040 00VSZ 8002 0-€0-G0-T0-4d
00700008 00700008 00°0 0000008 0070 1ds 308foad 36 Baswz » “A3panoss “spaenfages ‘Szos0TO4d  00vSZ 8002 $-20-S0-T0-4a
00700002 00700002 0070 00°000°02 0070 1ds 308foud Araoypny Auoyepnbay “¥20S0TO4a 00¥SZ 8002 4-20-S0-T0-4d
00700002 00700002 00°0 0000002 0070 Ju0ddng 308f0ud Juswaanooad ¥ |43u) 309f0ud ‘d20S0T04d 00¥SZ 8002 d-20-50-T0-4a
00°000°09T 00°000°09T 0070 00°000°09T 00°0 1ds 308foud sareyyy Jeussdx3 ‘120507040 00¥SZ 8002 1-20-S0-T0-4a
00°000°0LT 00°000°0LT 0070 00°000°0.T 0070 1o0ddns 309foad Burassurbul “3z0S0TO4d  00VSZ 8002 3-20-S0-T0-4d
00°000° 001 00°000°00% 00°0 00°000° 00V 0070 Joddng 308foad sdo 831S % ION UOIFONIISUOD “OZOSOTO4A 00¥SZ 8002 0-20-S0-T0-4a
007207 “TeT 00720V “TeT 0070 00720V “TeT 0070 u0ddng juswebeuey uoryewsogul OH ‘T0ZS06090 00¥SZ 6002 T-02-G0-60-90 QM
00°000°€LS 007000°€.S 00°0002ST 007000 T2V 0070 (v0) ®soueanssy A3rpend “0000T604d 00¥SZ 6002 0-00-0T-60-4d
00°S0S‘T9v“CT 00750519V 2T 00°000°009°T 00°50S°198°0T 0070 SPOI/USS J0BUIU0D OPUBN “08TSOTO4A 00¥SZ 6002 0-8T-S0-T0-4a
00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 0070 S8111] 1084 80ejUNS ABSIONN-UON ‘THTS0T04d 00¥SZ 6002 T-¥T-G0-T0-4a
00°.18°200°8 00°218°200°8 00°000° 9t 00°2T8°955“L 00°0 uoryeol|ddy 8susor “0ZTS0T04d 00¥SZ 6002 0-21-S0-T0-4a
00°000°2T0“E 00°000°2T0“E (007000626 %) 007000 T¥6“L 0070 sisAjeuy A3ayes 8ansoj0-aid “260S0T04d 00¥SC 6002 2-60-50-T0-4a
007000962 007000962 00°000°2T 00700082 00°0 sisAjeuy A3ages aanso0-3s0d “T60S0TO4d  00¥SZ 6002 T-60-G0-T0-4a
00°000€S2 00°000°€S2 00°000“¥9T 00700068 0070 1ds 308foad 316N Basug B “A3panoss “spaenbeyes “Szos0T04d 00¥SZ 6002 $-20-S0-T0-4d
00°000°€€9°T 00°000°€€9°T 00°000° LY 00°000°9ST“T 0070 u0ddng 308f0ud Juswaunooad ¥ |43u) 108foud ‘d20S0T04d 00¥SZ 6002 d-20-S0-T0-4a
007000 +0T 007000 +0T 00°000°LT 00700028 00°0 3ds 109foud sareyyy JeussIxa “120S0T04d  00¥Se 6002 1-20-S0-T0-4a
007000 VT 00000 VT 00°000°02 00700069 0070 1ds 308f0ad S82I/USS JUSWUIBA0D “9Z0S0TO4d 00vSZ 6002 9-20-50-T0-4a
0070005502 0070005502 00°000°550°2 00°0 0070 oddns 308foud Burassurbug “320S0T04A  00VSZ 6002 3-20-50-T0-4a
00°000°6T6 00°000°6T6 (007000°¥T) 00°000°€€6 0070 ioddng 108foud sdo 811S » 36N UOIIONUISUOD “OZ0SOTO4d  00¥SZ 6002 0-20-S0-TO-4a HL
S3SNIdXT ONILVAIO
FIav1IvAY [ES V=] JONVHO SNOIATAd SNOILYD11d0 SSY10  uv3IA NON 434 dNG/ONILYOdTY dea 1
V1oL Q31SO0ONN 90 Yddv
va MaN ONINNI93g

(va) ALIMOHLNY 139dng

Tiviaa

G00000OMY ON LOWMINOD - SO00000MY “OT1 ~48S Auorrsoday vsn - SNSN
TT "ON WVH90dd ONIANNG d3AO¥ddY 6002 Ad
NOLLVHLSININGY ALIYNO3S dvITONN TWNOLLWN

T 3ovd
€001dd



ST"TTL 089 ST"TTL 089 00°0 GT°TT. 089 0070 1043U0) pue Juswabeue 108foad uoryellodsued] “00Z0EOV4d 00PSZ  SO0Z 0-02-0€-0t-4a
00700005 00700005 0070 00700005 0070 Juswodojansg so13s1B07 uorjelodsuel) ‘000800v74d 00¥SZ 8002 0-00-80-0v-4a
007000082 007000082 0070 007000082 00°0 309foud aurT Jrey epensN ‘00000740 00¥SZ 8002 0-00-20-0v—4a
FIav1IvAY [ES V=] JONVHO SNOIATAd SNOILYD11d0 SSY10  uv3IA NON 434 dNG/ONILYOdTY dea 1
VIOL Q3LSOONN £d0  ¥ddv
va MaN ONINNI93d
(vd) ALIYOHLNY 139and
T1v13a

G00000OMY ON LOWMINOD - SO00000MY “OT1 ~48S Auorrsoday vsn - SNSN
TT "ON WVH90dd ONIANNG d3AO¥ddY 6002 Ad
NOLLVHLSININGY ALIYNO3S dvITONN TWNOLLWN

4 3ovd
€001dd



	Text1: Attachment 1


